•	Jantia o 01/2	2/2018	
	1/22/18 Re		
/	Form PTO 1594 (Rev. 12 11) PMB/Co ection 0651 0027 (exp. 04/30/2015	US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office	
/0	%\ I DE/	The state of the s	
OCT 1 0 2017 2 /0 /0 /7 T 103677944			
To the Sirector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pease record the attached documents or the new address(es) be ow			
2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	DIAMOND STAR RANCH	Additiona names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
	Non Profit CORPORATION	Name: DIAMOND STAR FASHION	
	ndividua (s) Association	Street Address: 30685 FM 2978 # 931	
•	Partnership Limited Partnership	City: MAGNOLIA TX	
ì	Corporation State:	State: TX	
	Other Citizenship (see guide ince)	Country: USA Zip: 77354	
	Citizenship (see guide ines) Additiona names of conveying parties attached? Tyes No	ndividua (s) Citizenship	
		Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship	
	3 Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	VLimited Partnership Citizenship TEXAS	
•	Execution Date(s) OCT 15, 7017	Corporation Citizenship	
		Other Citizenship	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	f assignee is not domici ed in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
,	4 App (cation number(s) or registration number(s) and A Trademark App ication No (s) Text 4 , 025 020	B Trademark Registration No (s) 4025020 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
•	C dentification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fi ing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5TAR with Diamond in centra		
	5 Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shou d be mai ed: Name: WILLIAM J STIFFICE	6 Tota number of app ications and registrations invo ved:	
	nterna Address: 30685 FM 2978 #931	7 Tota fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3 41) \$ 40.00	
	Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enc osed	
	City: MAGNOUA	8 Payment information:	
	State: 7x Zip: 77354	19/25/2017 DTIMBERL 90090897 4025020	
	Phone Number: 936 217 4970	Deposit Ascolomazatember 40.89 OP	
	Docket Number: Emai Address: WISTIFFIER II @ gmat.com	Authorized User Name	
	9 Signature: (Allah Allah	OCT 4 2017	
	Signature	Date	
•	William J SHFACR	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
	Name of Person Signing		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006258 FRAME: 0214

Assignment of Trademark

Whereas	
DIAMOND STAR RANCH NON-prof.	<u>r</u>
, is the owner of Trademark application/registration	4025020
Whereas,	
DIAMOND STAR FASHION	
·	is desirous of
acquiring said trademark application/registration	025020.
Now therefore good and valuable consideration I DIA	MOND STAR RANCH
+ William J StiffleR hereby assign the entire in	
the business to DIAMOND STAR FASHION	
	•
1441	
Signature Uff Affit	date OCT 4, 201



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

December 12, 2017

PTAS

WILLIAM J STIFFLER 30685 FM 2978 #931 MAGNOLIA, TX 77354



103677944

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. The submitted assignment cover sheet is not acceptable. The assignment cover sheet must include the legal entity type and national citizenship (or state or country of organization) of each party receiving the assignment interest. And if the party receiving the assignment interest is a domestic partnership, joint venture, trust or estate, the cover sheet must state the names, legal entity types, and national citizenship (or the state or country of organization) of all general partners or active members that compose the partnership, joint venture, trust or estate. The state of incorporation of the receiving party must be indicated on the cover sheet.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by **Thursday**, **January 11**, **2018**, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 2.197 or 2.198 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

Assignments originally filed by paper and facsimile

You can use the electronic Resubmission form even if you originally submitted your assignment paperwork to the Assignment Recordation Branch by paper or facsimile. Once you enter your Document ID and Access Code as shown on the Notice of Non-Recordation, the Resubmission form will prepopulate with most information from the cover sheet you originally submitted. However, it will not prepopulate with the Conveying party and Receiving party information. You will have to reenter this information.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the ETAS website at http://etas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 103677944

Access Code: MW0DAB84WXEBJ7W

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450,

TRADEMARK REEL: 006258 FRAME: 0216

RECORDED: 01/22/2018